04-06-2001

REC

ket No.: 55635

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 101670800

Tab settings → → ▼		▼	V	▼		V
To the Honorable Commissio	oner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks:	1			py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies			2. Name a	nd address of receivi	ng party(ies):	<u>و</u>
Silvano CASTELLARIN 3-27-0			Name:	San Marco Imag	ging Srl	4.8 H
Eni SCODELLARO			Address	: <u>Via Pontebban</u> a	a, 28,	818.
Additional compate of convenience	rty/log)	Yes 🛣 No		33080 Fiume		99/(
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ry(ies)	I CS VALL INU				11
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			· · · · · ·		
X Assignment	☐ Merge	er		•		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	City: _V	eneto (Prodenone	State/Prov.:	
Other			Country	Italy	ZIP:	
Execution Date: March	2, 2001		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	□ Yes I	D No
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration numbers	s(s):				
If this document is being filed	d together with a	new application	, the execution	on date of the applica	tion is: March	2, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing date			В.	Patent No.(s)		
3/29/2001 h 05:515:1 8						
2 FC:501				1	1	
	Δ	Additional numbers	Ye	es 🛛 No 💍 🔾	818 340	5
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	·	ondence	6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involve	ed:
Name: Peter F. Con	rless		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,86	▼ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP						
Dike, Bronstein, Robe		ın. I.I.P	☐ Auth	norized to be charged	d to deposit accoun	t
						•
130 Water Street	Q		8. Deposit	account number:		
City: <u>Boston</u>	State/Prov			04-1105	··· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>0</u> 2	2109				
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the f	foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and any a	attached copy is a t	rue copy
of the original document. Peter F. Corless	K				March 27, 20	001
Name of Person Sig	gning		Signatur	re Γ	Date	<u> </u>
	_	of pages including	•	1	TEN	

REEL: 011646 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Silvano Castellarin of Casarsa della Delizia, Italy and I, Eni Scodellaro of Cordenons, Italy, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AUTOMATIC REPLENISHMENT FOR TREATMENT COMPARTMENT OF A PHOTOFINISHING APPARATUS", for which an application for United States Letters Patent with the same title shall be filed herewith receiving Serial No.______, and a filing date of ______, and claims priority of European Patent Application No. 00 106 025.0

WHEREAS, San Marco Imaging Srl, located at Via Pontebbana, 28, 33080 Fiume Veneto (Pordenone) Italy, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for the above consideration, the Assignors have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors also have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011646 FRAME: 0322 The Assignors also hereby grant the law firm of EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP, Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, IP Group, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated this 2nd day of Neth, 2001. Coolingmine

Silvano CASTELLARIN

Dated this 21 day of Narch, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/27/2001

Eni SCODELLARO

PATENT REEL: 011646 FRAME: 0323